## Government of the people's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications & Information Technology

## Information and Communication Technology Division

ICT Tower, Agargaon, Dhaka.

<u>Personnel Service Branch</u>

www.ictd.gov.bd

No. 56.00.0000.015.31.036.17-419

Date: 16 April, 2018

Sub: Administrative Approval.

Ref: Ministry of Public Administration's Memo no. 05.00.0000.239.25.05.2018-538, Date: 12.04.2018

The undersigned is directed to accord the administrative approval to Mr. Md. Rashadul Islam, Additional Secretary, Information and Communication Technology Division, Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications and Information Technology to participate in the Professional Development Program under the project "Strengthening Government through Capacity Development of the BCS Cadre Officials (Phase-2)" from the 14.05.2018 to 27.05.2018 in Duke Centre for International Development (DCID), Stanford School of Public Policy, Duke University, the U.S.A.

Deputy Secretary
Phone: 02-55006857 (off.)
Mobile: 01711211701
E-mail: jashim@ictd.gov.bd

Copy for information and necessary action (Not according to seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 3. H. E. The Ambassador, The Embassy of the U.S.A in Bangladesh.
- 4. H. E. The Ambassador, The Embassy of Bangladesh in the U.S.A (By bag).
- 5. Mr\_Md. Rashadul Islam, Additional Secretary, Information and Communication Technology Division.
- 6. PS to Honorable Minister, Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications and Information Technology. Senior Systems Analyst, ICT Division (With the request to publish this GO on the website).
- 8. PS to Honorable Minister of State, Information & Communication Technology Division, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 9. PS to Secretary, Information & Communication Technology Division, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 10. Chief Accounts Officer, Information & Communication Technology Division, CGA Bhaban, Dhaka.
- 11. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka.